Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA. PENNSYLVANIA



Resolution of Commendation Shawndale Jones

WHEREAS, IUP men's basketball player Shawndale Jones was named to the 2023 National Association of Basketball Coaches' All-America Team, in addition to earning honorable mention All-America honors from the Division II Conference Commissioners Association following his graduate season;

WHEREAS, Mr. Jones led the Pennsylvania State Athletic Conference with an average of 19.2 points per game;

WHEREAS, Mr. Jones ranked fifth in scoring at IUP for a single season, with 634 points in 33 games;

WHEREAS, Mr. Jones averaged 3.4 assists, 4.5 rebounds, and 1.8 steals per game, helping IUP men's basketball win its fourth consecutive regular season and conference championships;

WHEREAS, Mr. Jones was a first-team NABC All-District selection, a first-team D2CCA All-Atlantic Region selection, the PSAC West Athlete of the Year, and a participant in the Reese's Division II College All-Star Game;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of Trustees of Indiana University of Pennsylvania commends Shawndale Jones for his accomplishments.

Approved this 4th day of May, 2023.

Samuel H. Smith, Chair	
IUP Council of Trustees	